08/02/2013 17:36 FAX 703 836 2787 700508631 08/02/2013 08/02/2013

700508631

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 158026 Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Junji TANAKA 2. Yuito ABE 3. Kazuyoshi ITO 4. Koji MAEDA 5. Naohisa MOMIYAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (PATENTS ONLY Patent and Tra		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, statchments, and document: 2 1. A. Name of conveying partics: 1. Junji TANAKA 2. Yuito ABE 3. Kazuyoshi ITO 4. Koji MAEDA 5. Naohisa MOMIYAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Other □ Other □ B. Execution Date: [1]: JULY 5, 2013; [2-4]: JULY 4, 2013; [5]: JULY 8, 2013 4. A. Patent Application: STARTING APPARATUS 5. Nume and address of party to whom correspondence concerting document should be mallet: Name: EmergeA.Oilf Name: EmergeA.Oilf Address: OLIP & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 30850; Alexandria, VA 22320.4520 Phone Number; 703.436-6400 Fain Number; 703.436-6400 Fainst considende and belief, the	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. <u>158026</u>		
 A. Name of conveying parties: Junji TANAKA Yuito ABE Kazuyoshi ITO Kazuyoshi ITO Kazuyoshi ITO Koji MAEDA Naohisa MOMIYAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) statched? Yes ⊠ No A. Nature of conveyance: A. Nature of conveyance: A. Sigment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other	Please record the attached document.				
 Junji TANAKA Yuito ABE	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>		
2. Yuito ABE 3. Kazuyoshi ITO 4. Koji MAEDA 5. Naohisa MOMIYAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ice) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Other □ Other B. Execution Date: [1]: JULY 5, 2013; [2-4]: JULY 4, 2013; [5]: JULY 8, 2013 4. A. Patent Application No. 13/983,499 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No C. Title of Application: Statement and address of party to whom correspondence concerting document should be mailed: Name: Ignes A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRINCE, PLC P. DIS 20896 Po Box 20896 Paremating and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ottached copy is a true copy of the original document. Pares A. Oliff, Ragestration No. 95,3455					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) statements □ Yes ⊠ No □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Other	2. Yuito ABE 3. Kazuyoshi ITO 4. Koji MAEDA	AMA	10, T ANJO	AKANE, FUJII-CHO, O-SHI, AICHI-KEN,	
 Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other	B. Additional name(s) of conv		B. Addition		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No C. Title of Application: STARTING APPARATUS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Rog stration No. 29,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 29,345	 Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [1]: JULY 5, 2013; [2-4]: JULY 4, 2013; 	Change of Name			
C. Title of Application: STARTING APPARATUS 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Date: August 2, 2013	4. A. Patent Application No.	13/983,499	B. Patent N	[o.(s)	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 29,345 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 2. 2013 		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	0	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345 	C. Title of Application: \underline{ST}	TARTING APPARA	TUS		
 Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345 	 Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be 	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Date: August 2, 2013	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: O LIFF & BERRI	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC		arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 21,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345	Phone Number: 7 Fax Number: 70	03-836-6400 3-836-2787	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	erpayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 21,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345					
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345	To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing informat			
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. John A. Radi, Registration No.	1,075 59,345			

CH \$40.00 150461 13983499

Ø 001

REEL: 031031 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Junji TAN	АКА	(2)	Yuito ABE
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Kazuyoshi	ITO	(4)	Koji MAEDA
	of Inveator(s)	(5)	Naohisa M	OMIYAMA	(6)	
		(7)			(8)	
				sum of one dollar (5) ceipt and sufficiency s assign, transfer and		good and valuable consideration paid to each of ercby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW			
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken,			
	Assignee	(10) 444-1192, JAPAN				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Çaşç Number, or Foreign Application Number	inventi continu extensi (11)	an, and in all application, internation nation, internation ons, reissues and Starting Ap	Incations for patent in nal, confirmation, sub I recxamination certif	co States of Ar foluding any a stitute and reis	rs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the nd all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, / be granted on the invention known as
			ey Docket No.	158026)
		for white even da	ch the undersign to herewith or	ed has (have) execute	d an applicatio	on for patent in the United States of America on
([2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) ()n			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) 1	J.S. Application	Number		
	filed applications	filed				
	1) Each undersigned agree	s to execut	e all papers acc	cssary in connection	with any appl	ication and/or patent for the invention and also

 a) Each intersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also
 b) execute segments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.
 c) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with unchanged. such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements,
 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or

 The anticle structure are structure and antimative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and arreas that this partitioner and Assignee and the prime and the prime and assignee and the prime and and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for n cordation of this document.

10 witness whereof, exce	uted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).
--------------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------------	----------------------

Date	duly 5,2013	_ Inventor Signature Junji Panaka	(SEAL)
Date	July 4, 20/3	Inventor Signature YUITO Abe	(SEAL)
Date	Joly 4. 2013	Javentor Signature KAZU'TOSHI ITO	(SEAL)
Date	July 4. 20/3	Inventor Signature Kon mach	(SEAL)
Date	July 8. 2013	Inventor Signature hachisa momiyara	
Date		Investor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
	This projection and should are found in the state		\

assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here; Date

N# 48 6 6		 Witness	
Date	K AMARANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA AN	Witness	

RECORDED: 08/02/2013 191662

...)